Brewton-Parker (Ga.) (5-18, 3-10 SSAC) -vs- Faulkner (Ala.) (19-2, 10-1 SSAC)
02/12/21 at Montgomery, AL

Date: 02/12/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 175
Site: Montgomery, AL
Notes:

Brewton-Parker (Ga.) 75

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Brewton-Parker (Ga.) 32 43 75
Faulkner (Ala.) 55 41 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 John Allen * 33 7-15 3-7 2-3 1-1 2 3 3 4 0 3 19
1 Benjamin Ross &3 34 6-9 2-3 2-3 0-1 1 1 4 6 0 2 16
20 Corey Thomas * 25 4-7 1-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 3 1 0 9
22 Jack Gray &3 37 3-7 2-2 0-0 1-5 6 0 2 2 0 2 8
23 Chance Hatcher * 33 3-9 0-1 0-0 3-6 9 1 4 3 0 1 6
™ TEAM &3 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
24  Emmanuel Green 12 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 0 1 0 9
32 Jacob Casola 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
3 Jordan Tolbert 6 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
2 Grant Lasalle 5 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 DJ Dumay 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals - 202 28-58 10-17 9-14 9-22 31 15 15 19 2 10 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30 43.33 % 6-8 75.00 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 15-28 53.57 % 4-9 44.44 % 9-14 64.29 %
Total 28-58 48.3 % 10-17 58.8 % 9-14 64.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
TEAM, (1) John Allen

Lead Changed: O times(s)

Faulkner (Ala.) 96

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 18

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Largest Lead: 0 O

Points in the Paint: 30

Fast Break Points: 8

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Austin Rogers * 26 7-12 4-8 1-1 0-2 2 2 3 1 1 4 19
1 Trace Hill * 33 5-9 2-4 2-2 3-3 6 3 4 4 0 0 14
4 C.J. Williamson * 22 5-7 2-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 7 2 0 4 13
11 Jordan Hamlette * 28 4-7 2-3 1-3 0-1 1 2 5 1 0 o 11
3 Garrett Sanderson * 25 3-9 3-7 0-0 0-0 6] 1 2 1 (0] 3 9
™ TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 C.J. Hines 26 5-9 2-5 4-6 3-2 5 3 1 3 1 2 16
10 Derrick Donigan 15 24 0-0 2-3 1-7 8 0 1 1 0 0 6
24  Brandon Reeves 12 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 2 0 6
14  Derek Murphy 15 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
Totals - 202 34-66 16-36 12-19 12-26 38 15 24 15 4 14 96
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-35 54.29 % 11-21 52.38 % 6-10 60.00 %
Second Half 15-31 48.39 % 5-15 33.33 % 6-9 66.67 %
Total 34-66 51.5% 16-36 44.4 % 12-19 63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 28

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 30

Largest Lead: 0 O

Points in the Paint: 34

Fast Break Points: 14



VISITORS: Brewton-Parker (Ga.)

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Faulkner (Ala.)

SUB STARTER by ROSS,BENJAMIN
SUB STARTER by ALLEN,JOHN

SUB STARTER by THOMAS,COREY
SUB STARTER by GRAY,JACK

SUB STARTER by HATCHER,CHANCE

TURNOVER by GRAY,JACK

MISS 3PTR by ROSS,BENJAMIN
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,COREY
GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,JACK
ASSIST by ALLEN,JOHN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROSS,BENJAMIN

GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,COREY

ASSIST by HATCHER,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by HATCHER,CHANCE
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,JOHN

FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,COREY

REBOUND DEF by HATCHER,CHANCE
GOOD 2PTR by ROSS,BENJAMIN
ASSIST by ALLEN,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by HATCHER,CHANCE
MISS 2PTR by HATCHER,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,COREY
GOOD 2PTR by ALLEN,JOHN
ASSIST by HATCHER,CHANCE

TURNOVER by GRAY,JACK

TURNOVER by HATCHER,CHANCE

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:48
19:27
19:27
19:21
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18:50

18:34
18:18
18:01
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17:32

17:16

16:57
16:47
16:47
16:47

16:32

16:20

16:07
16:01
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15:18
15:05
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14:45
14:36
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14:13
14:09

0-3

0-5

3-5

3-8

3-11

5-11

5-12

7-12

9-12

9-15

9-18

9-20

H3

H5

H2

H5

H8

H 6

H7

H5

H3

H 6

H9

H11

SUB STARTER by HILL,TRACE

SUB STARTER by ROGERS,AUSTIN

SUB STARTER by SANDERSON,GARRETT
SUB STARTER by WILLIAMSON,C.J.

SUB STARTER by HAMLETTE,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by HAMLETTE,JORDAN
ASSIST by WILLIAMSON,C.J.

STEAL by WILLIAMSON,C.J.
GOOD 2PTR by HILL,TRACE
ASSIST by WILLIAMSON,C.J.

GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,AUSTIN
ASSIST by HAMLETTE,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,AUSTIN
ASSIST by HAMLETTE,JORDAN

MISS 2PTR by ROGERS,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,C.J.
MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,C.J.

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HAMLETTE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by SANDERSON,GARRETT

GOOD 3PTR by SANDERSON,GARRETT
ASSIST by WILLIAMSON,C.J.

STEAL by WILLIAMSON,C.J.
GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,AUSTIN
ASSIST by WILLIAMSON,C.J.

STEAL by WILLIAMSON,C.J.
GOOD 2PTR by HILL,TRACE
ASSIST by WILLIAMSON,C.J.



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CASOLA,JACOB

SUB OUT by THOMAS,COREY
SUB IN by GREEN,EMMANUEL
SUB OUT by HATCHER,CHANCE
MISS 2PTR by ROSS,BENJAMIN

FOUL PERSONAL by GREEN,EMMANUEL

STEAL by ROSS,BENJAMIN
GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,JACK
ASSIST by ROSS,BENJAMIN

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,JACK
TURNOVER by ROSS,BENJAMIN

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,EMMANUEL

MISS 2PTR by ROSS,BENJAMIN

STEAL by ALLEN,JOHN

GOOD 2PTR by ROSS,BENJAMIN
ASSIST by ALLEN,JOHN

FOUL PERSONAL by GREEN,EMMANUEL

MISS 2PTR by GREEN,EMMANUEL

SUB IN by HATCHER,CHANCE
SUB OUT by GREEN,EMMANUEL
GOOD 3PTR by CASOLA,JACOB
ASSIST by HATCHER,CHANCE
MISS 2PTR by ALLEN,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,BENJAMIN

TURNOVER by ALLEN,JOHN

SUB IN by THOMAS,COREY

12-20

14-20

14-21
14-21

17-22

17-24

20-24
20-27

20-30

H8

H 6

H7
H7

H5

H7

H4
H7

H 10

SUB IN by DONIGAN,DERRICK
SUB OUT by HILL,TRACE

SUB IN by HINES,C.J.

SUB OUT by ROGERS,AUSTIN
SUB IN by REEVES,BRANDON
SUB OUT by HAMLETTE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by HINES,C.J.
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by REEVES,BRANDON

MISS 2PTR by REEVES,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by DONIGAN,DERRICK
TURNOVER by SANDERSON,GARRETT

SUB IN by HAMLETTE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by SANDERSON,GARRETT
SUB IN by MURPHY,DEREK

SUB OUT by REEVES,BRANDON
GOOD FT by DONIGAN,DERRICK
GOOD FT by DONIGAN,DERRICK
SUB IN by ROGERS,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by DONIGAN,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMSON,C.J.
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HINES,C.J.

GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMSON,C.J.

SUB IN by HILL,TRACE
SUB OUT by MURPHY,DEREK

GOOD 3PTR by HAMLETTE,JORDAN
ASSIST by ROGERS,AUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,AUSTIN
ASSIST by HILL,TRACE
FOUL PERSONAL by HINES,C.J.



SUB OUT by CASOLA,JACOB 08:58

08:58 SUB IN by SANDERSON,GARRETT
08:58 SUB OUT by HINES,C.J.
TURNOVER by ALLEN,JOHN 08:49
08:49 STEAL by ROGERS,AUSTIN
08:47 TURNOVER by ROGERS,AUSTIN
STEAL by ALLEN,JOHN 08:47
MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,COREY 08:43
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JOHN --
GOOD 2PTR by ALLEN,JOHN 08:42 22-30 HS8
08:21 22-33 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERSON,GARRETT
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMSON,C.J.
TURNOVER by ROSS,BENJAMIN 08:00
08:00 STEAL by SANDERSON,GARRETT
07:57 22-35 H 13 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMSON,C.J.
-- ASSIST by SANDERSON,GARRETT
MISS 2PTR by ALLEN,JOHN 07:39
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,COREY --
MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,COREY 07:35
07:35 BLOCK by ROGERS,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,JACK --
07:26 FOUL PERSONAL by HAMLETTE,JORDAN
07:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROSS,BENJAMIN 07:22
07:22 STEAL by WILLIAMSON,C.J.

07:18 22-37 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMSON,C.J.
-- ASSIST by HAMLETTE,JORDAN

TURNOVER by ROSS,BENJAMIN 06:59
SUB IN by GREEN,EMMANUEL 06:59
SUB OUT by ROSS,BENJAMIN 06:59
06:33 MISS 2PTR by HAMLETTE,JORDAN
BLOCK by GREEN,EMMANUEL 06:33
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,EMMANUEL --
TURNOVER by ALLEN,JOHN 06:29
06:29 STEAL by SANDERSON,GARRETT
06:16 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,AUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,TRACE
06:04 22-40 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,C.J.
-- ASSIST by HAMLETTE,JORDAN

05:47 FOUL PERSONAL by ROGERS,AUSTIN
SUB IN by DUMAY,DJ 05:47
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JOHN 05:47
05:47 SUB IN by DONIGAN,DERRICK
05:47 SUB OUT by HILL,TRACE
05:47 SUB IN by MURPHY,DEREK
05:47 SUB OUT by ROGERS,AUSTIN
05:47 SUB IN by HINES,C.J.
05:47 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,C.J.
05:47 SUB IN by REEVES,BRANDON
05:47 SUB OUT by HAMLETTE,JORDAN
MISS 2PTR by HATCHER,CHANCE 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:15 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by HINES,C.J.
05:11 MISS 3PTR by SANDERSON,GARRETT
-- REBOUND OFF by DONIGAN,DERRICK
05:03 MISS 2PTR by DONIGAN,DERRICK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 2PTR by GREEN,EMMANUEL 04:49 24-40 H 16
04:32 24-42 H 18 GOOD 2PTR by DONIGAN,DERRICK
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,COREY 04:12 27-42 H 15

ASSIST by HATCHER,CHANCE --



FOUL PERSONAL by GREEN,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,JACK
MISS 2PTR by DUMAY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by ROSS,BENJAMIN
SUB OUT by DUMAY,DJ

SUB IN by ALLEN,JOHN

SUB OUT by GREEN,EMMANUEL
TURNOVER by ALLEN,JOHN

MISS 2PTR by GRAY,JACK
REBOUND OFF by HATCHER,CHANCE
MISS 2PTR by HATCHER,CHANCE

MISS 2PTR by GRAY,JACK

BLOCK by THOMAS,COREY

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,JACK
MISS 2PTR by GRAY,JACK

MISS 2PTR by ALLEN,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,BENJAMIN
FOUL PERSONAL by ROSS,BENJAMIN

FOUL TECH COACH by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by ROSS,BENJAMIN
ASSIST by GRAY,JACK

00:05

27-43 H 16 GOOD FT by REEVES,BRANDON

27-45

27-48

27-51

30-51

30-52

30-53

32-53

32-55

H 18

H 21

H 24

H 21

H 22

H 23

H21

H 23

SUB IN by HILL,TRACE
SUB OUT by SANDERSON,GARRETT
MISS FT by REEVES,BRANDON

BLOCK by REEVES,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by HINES,C.J.
MISS 3PTR by HILL, TRACE

STEAL by MURPHY,DEREK
GOOD 2PTR by MURPHY,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BRANDON
FOUL PERSONAL by HILL,TRACE
TURNOVER by HILL,TRACE

BLOCK by HINES,C.J.
REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BRANDON
MISS 2PTR by DONIGAN,DERRICK

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by DONIGAN,DERRICK
GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,BRANDON
ASSIST by HILL,TRACE

REBOUND DEF by DONIGAN,DERRICK

GOOD 3PTR by HILL,TRACE
ASSIST by DONIGAN,DERRICK

MISS FT by HINES,C.J.
GOOD FT by HINES,C.J.
MISS FT by HINES,C.J.
GOOD FT by HINES,C.J.

GOOD 2PTR by HILL,TRACE

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Brewton-Parker (Ga.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Faulkner (Ala.)
20:00 SUB STARTER by WILLIAMSON,C.J.
20:00 SUB STARTER by ROGERS,AUSTIN
20:00 SUB STARTER by HAMLETTE,JORDAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by HILL, TRACE
20:00 SUB STARTER by SANDERSON,GARRETT
SUB STARTER by GRAY,JACK 20:00
SUB STARTER by ALLEN,JOHN 20:00



SUB STARTER by HATCHER,CHANCE
SUB STARTER by ROSS,BENJAMIN
SUB STARTER by THOMAS,COREY
MISS 3PTR by HATCHER,CHANCE
FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,COREY
MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,COREY

REBOUND OFF by HATCHER,CHANCE
TURNOVER by HATCHER,CHANCE

TURNOVER by THOMAS,COREY

STEAL by ROSS,BENJAMIN

GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,COREY
ASSIST by ROSS,BENJAMIN

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,JOHN

TURNOVER by THOMAS,COREY

SUB IN by CASOLA,JACOB
SUB OUT by THOMAS,COREY

REBOUND DEF by HATCHER,CHANCE
GOOD 2PTR by HATCHER,CHANCE
FOUL PERSONAL by HATCHER,CHANCE
STEAL by ALLEN,JOHN

GOOD FT by ROSS,BENJAMIN

GOOD FT by ROSS,BENJAMIN

FOUL PERSONAL by CASOLA,JACOB
TURNOVER by CASOLA,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,JOHN

STEAL by HATCHER,CHANCE

MISS 2PTR by HATCHER,CHANCE

FOUL PERSONAL by ALLEN,JOHN
SUB IN by GREEN,EMMANUEL
SUB OUT by CASOLA,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,EMMANUEL

20:00
20:00
20:00
19:37
19:31
19:31
19:31
19:08
19:06
19:06
19:02
18:38
18:38
18:30
18:28
18:28
18:19
18:02

17:47

17:29
17:21
17:03
17:03
17:03
17:03
16:49
16:42
16:28
16:22
16:22
16:17
16:17
16:17
16:17
15:56
15:56
15:42
15:42
15:28
15:04
15:04
14:58
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:50

32-56
32-56

32-59

34-59

36-59

37-59
37-59
38-62

41-62

41-64

H 24
H 24

H 27

H 25

H 23

H 22
H 22
H 24

H21

H 23

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,C.J.

GOOD FT by HILL,TRACE
GOOD FT by HILL,TRACE

STEAL by SANDERSON,GARRETT
GOOD 2PTR by ROGERS,AUSTIN
ASSIST by WILLIAMSON,C.J.
STEAL by ROGERS,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by HILL, TRACE
REBOUND OFF by HILL,TRACE
TURNOVER by HILL,TRACE

FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMSON,C.J.

MISS 2PTR by SANDERSON,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by HILL, TRACE

TURNOVER by HAMLETTE,JORDAN

STEAL by ROGERS,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by SANDERSON,GARRETT

TURNOVER by WILLIAMSON,C.J.

FOUL PERSONAL by ROGERS,AUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,C.J.
ASSIST by ROGERS,AUSTIN

FOUL PERSONAL by HILL,TRACE
TURNOVER by HILL, TRACE

TURNOVER by WILLIAMSON,C.J.

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,C.J.
GOOD 2PTR by HAMLETTE,JORDAN

SUB IN by DONIGAN,DERRICK
SUB OUT by HILL,TRACE

SUB IN by HINES,C.J.

SUB OUT by ROGERS,AUSTIN

14:50 41-65 H 24 GOOD FT by HAMLETTE,JORDAN
14:31 44-65 H21



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by THOMAS,COREY
SUB OUT by HATCHER,CHANCE
GOOD 2PTR by GRAY,JACK

FOUL PERSONAL by GREEN,EMMANUEL

GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,JOHN
ASSIST by ROSS,BENJAMIN

GOOD 2PTR by ROSS,BENJAMIN

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,JACK
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,COREY
GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,COREY

STEAL by GRAY,JACK
GOOD 2PTR by ALLEN,JOHN
ASSIST by GRAY,JACK

SUB IN by TOLBERT,JORDAN
SUB OUT by GREEN,EMMANUEL

MISS FT by ALLEN,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,BENJAMIN
GOOD 2PTR by ALLEN,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,COREY
TURNOVER by THOMAS,COREY

GOOD FT by TOLBERT,JORDAN
SUB IN by GREEN,EMMANUEL
SUB OUT by THOMAS,COREY
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,JORDAN
SUB IN by HATCHER,CHANCE
SUB OUT by TOLBERT,JORDAN

GOOD 2PTR by GREEN,EMMANUEL

46-65

46-67
49-67

49-69
51-69

53-69

55-69

57-69

57-71

58-71

58-71

59-73

61-73
61-76

H 19

H21
H 18

H 20
H 18

H 16

H 14

H12

H 14

H 13

H13

H 14

H12
H 15

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,C.J.

SUB IN by HILL,TRACE
SUB OUT by SANDERSON,GARRETT
GOOD 2PTR by HAMLETTE,JORDAN

GOOD 2PTR by HINES,C.J.

SUB IN by ROGERS,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,C.J.
SUB IN by MURPHY,DEREK

SUB OUT by HAMLETTE,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by DONIGAN,DERRICK
MISS 3PTR by HINES,C.J.

TURNOVER by DONIGAN,DERRICK

FOUL PERSONAL by MURPHY,DEREK

SUB IN by SANDERSON,GARRETT
SUB OUT by DONIGAN,DERRICK
SUB IN by HAMLETTE,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MURPHY,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,AUSTIN
MISS 2PTR by HINES,C.J.

MISS 2PTR by HAMLETTE,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by HILL,TRACE
MISS 2PTR by HILL, TRACE

STEAL by HINES,C.J.
GOOD 2PTR by HINES,C.J.
FOUL PERSONAL by HINES,C.J.

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by HINES,C.J.
GOOD 2PTR by HINES,C.J.
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HINES,C.J.
ASSIST by ROGERS,AUSTIN
FOUL PERSONAL by SANDERSON,GARRETT



GOOD 2PTR by GREEN,EMMANUEL 07:49 63-76 H 13
ASSIST by ROSS,BENJAMIN --
07:34 63-78 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by ROGERS,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST by SANDERSON,GARRETT

FOUL PERSONAL by GREEN,EMMANUEL 07:34
SUB IN by THOMAS,COREY 07:34
SUB OUT by GREEN,EMMANUEL 07:34
07:34 63-79 H 16 GOOD FT by ROGERS,AUSTIN
07:09 FOUL PERSONAL by HAMLETTE,JORDAN
GOOD FT by ALLEN,JOHN 07:09 64-79 H15
GOOD FT by ALLEN,JOHN 07:09 64-79 H15

06:55 65-82 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERSON,GARRETT
-- ASSIST by HINES,C.J.

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,JOHN 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:27 MISS 3PTR by SANDERSON,GARRETT
-- REBOUND OFF by HINES,C.J.
06:23 MISS 2PTR by SANDERSON,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,COREY --
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,JOHN 06:15 68-82 H 14
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:12
06:12 SUB IN by MURPHY,DEREK
06:12 SUB OUT by SANDERSON,GARRETT

05:59 68-84 H 16 GOOD 2PTR by ROGERS,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST by HILL, TRACE

MISS 2PTR by ALLEN,JOHN 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMLETTE,JORDAN
05:19 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,JACK --
TURNOVER by ROSS,BENJAMIN 05:09
05:09 STEAL by ROGERS,AUSTIN
FOUL TECH by ALLEN,JOHN 05:04
FOUL PERSONAL by ALLEN,JOHN 05:04
SUB IN by LASALLE,GRANT 05:04
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JOHN 05:04
SUB IN by DUMAY,DJ 05:04
SUB OUT by THOMAS,COREY 05:04
05:04 MISS FT by HAMLETTE,JORDAN
05:04 MISS FT by HAMLETTE,JORDAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:04 68-85 H 17 GOOD FT by HINES,C.J.
05:04 68-85 H 17 GOOD FT by HINES,C.J.
05:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by GRAY,JACK 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL, TRACE
04:12 68-89 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,TRACE
-- ASSIST by HAMLETTE,JORDAN

03:54 FOUL PERSONAL by HILL,TRACE
SUB IN by TOLBERT,JORDAN 03:54
SUB OUT by DUMAY,DJ 03:54

03:54 SUB IN by REEVES,BRANDON

03:54 SUB OUT by ROGERS,AUSTIN
MISS FT by ROSS,BENJAMIN 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL, TRACE

03:49 TURNOVER by HINES,C.J.
TURNOVER by HATCHER,CHANCE 03:38

03:38 STEAL by HINES,C.J.

03:16 TURNOVER by HILL,TRACE
STEAL by GRAY,JACK 03:16
MISS 2PTR by LASALLE,GRANT 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by DUMAY,DJ 03:11



SUB OUT by TOLBERT,JORDAN

FOUL PERSONAL by TOLBERT,JORDAN
SUB IN by TOLBERT,JORDAN

SUB OUT by ROSS,BENJAMIN

SUB IN by CASOLA,JACOB

SUB OUT by GRAY,JACK

STEAL by TOLBERT,JORDAN

GOOD FT by TOLBERT,JORDAN
MISS FT by TOLBERT,JORDAN

MISS 2PTR by TOLBERT,JORDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LASALLE,GRANT
MISS FT by LASALLE,GRANT

MISS 2PTR by DUMAY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by HATCHER,CHANCE
GOOD 2PTR by HATCHER,CHANCE
ASSIST by DUMAY,DJ

STEAL by CASOLA,JACOB

GOOD FT by LASALLE,GRANT
MISS FT by LASALLE,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by HATCHER,CHANCE
MISS 3PTR by DUMAY,DJ

REBOUND OFF by HATCHER,CHANCE
MISS 2PTR by HATCHER,CHANCE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by HATCHER,CHANCE
ASSIST by TOLBERT,JORDAN

68-91 H 23

69-91 H 22

69-93 H 24

70-93 H 23

70-96 H 26

72-96 H 24

73-96 H 23

75-96 H 21

SUB IN by DONIGAN,DERRICK
SUB OUT by HAMLETTE,JORDAN
GOOD 2PTR by DONIGAN,DERRICK

MISS FT by DONIGAN,DERRICK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by HINES,C.J.

FOUL PERSONAL by MURPHY,DEREK
REBOUND DEF by DONIGAN,DERRICK
GOOD 2PTR by REEVES,BRANDON

ASSIST by HILL, TRACE

REBOUND DEF by DONIGAN,DERRICK
MISS 3PTR by REEVES,BRANDON

FOUL PERSONAL by HINES,C.J.
REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by HINES,C.J.

ASSIST by MURPHY,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by DONIGAN,DERRICK
MISS 3PTR by HINES,C.J.

TURNOVER by MURPHY,DEREK

FOUL PERSONAL by REEVES,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by HINES,C.J.

MISS 2PTR by HILL, TRACE

BLOCK by REEVES,BRANDON



